

LILONGWE WATER BOARD

Portable water all the time for all

NOTIFICATION OF INTENTION TO AWARD CONTRACT

Date of Publication: 20th September 2023

Lilongwe Water Board, a Statutory Corporation mandated under the Waterworks Act No. 17 of 1995 to supply potable water to the City of Lilongwe, has budgeted funds under recurrent expenditures and intends to apply part of the funds for the procurement activities as detailed below. In line with Clause 48 of the Public Procurement and Disposal of Assets Act No.27 of 2017, Lilongwe Water Board now notifies the public and bidders that participated in the tenders referred to in the table below, that it has concluded the bid evaluation process and intends to award the contract as follows:

Lot No.	Name of Contract	Name of	Procurement	Contract Price	Basis of
		Successful Bidder	Reference Number	MWK	Selection
1	Design, Supply and	M & J Construction	LWB-W-PFO-ZN-23-01	225,331,136.54	Lowest
	Construction of	Limited			Evaluated
	Prefabricated				Bidder
	Offices for				
	Lilongwe Water				
	Board				

The publication of this Notification begins the Standstill Period. During the Standstill Period you may:

- 1. Request a debriefing in relation to the evaluation of your bid, and/or
- 2. Submit a Procurement-related Complaint in relation to the decision to award the contract.

The Standstill Period is due to end at midnight on 03rd October, 2023.

If you have any questions regarding this Notification, please do not hesitate to contact us on the following contact details.

Chief Executive Officer Lilongwe Water Board Madzi House, Off Likuni Road P.O Box 96 Lilongwe MALAWI

Tel.: + 265 1 750 366: Fax: + 265 1 757 343

Email: procurement@lwb.mw